

Schedule 1 QHIN Fee Schedule Version 1: June 21, 2022

QHIN Fee Schedule

QHIN Fee Type	Amount
Application Fee	\$0
Annual QHIN Fee	\$0
Testing Support Fee (includes 10 hours of RCE testing support)	\$0
Testing Support Fee (for more than 10 hours of RCE testing support)	\$180 / Hour

Initial & Future Funding

Initial funding for operationalizing exchange via the Connectivity Services is provided by a cooperative agreement from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (HHS), Office of the National Coordinator for Health Information Technology (ONC). The Recognized Coordinating Entity (RCE) is, however, tasked under this cooperative agreement with ONC to develop a plan for financial sustainability of QHIN-to-QHIN exchange and other activities conducted under the Framework Agreements. Therefore, the RCE does intend to establish QHIN Fees at a future date.

In establishing QHIN Fees, the RCE will consider its operational costs, the availability of governmental funding, and other relevant market factors.

This program is supported by the Office of the National Coordinator for Health Information Technology (ONC) of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) under grant number 90AX0026, Trusted Exchange Framework and Common Agreement - Recognized Coordinating Entity (RCE) Cooperative Agreement Program, in the amount of \$2,919,000 with 100 percent funded by ONC/HHS. This information or content and conclusions are those of the author and should not be construed as the official position or policy of, nor should any endorsements be inferred by ONC, HHS or the U.S. Government.